Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070

503.682.6722 WWW.0Saa.org
. ag g Form [D Number
Student Eligibility Request Form oD lumbe
Transfer to School with Affiliation Hardship Appeal Submitted 9/3/2015
OSAA Rule 8,6.5 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee 2015-16 School Year

Mazama High School Information

3009 Summers Lane Steve Morosin, Principal Vic Lease, Athletic Director
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 morosins@kcsd.k12.0orus leasev@kcsd kl2.0rus
(541) 883-5024 {541) 883-5024 (541) 851-8870

Student Information

Elizabeth R Sanchez DOB; 8/24/2000 Age: 15 years (as of 9/3/15)
Current Address Last Year's Address
Rigoberto Sanchez Same as current address

Parent (Mother/Father)
3824 Crest St
Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Attends: Mazama High School Grade: 10 Has IEP? No Meeting IEP? N/A
Previous: Klamath Union High School

Enrollment Record

SY GR Period Dates School # Credits Earned # Classes Passed
2014-15 9 1stSemester 6/1/14 to 1/22/15 Klamath Union High School 3.5 7
2014-15 9 Znd Semester 1/23/15 to 6/10/15 Klamath Union High School 3.5 7
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From:Klamath Headstart-541-884-2803 09/03/2015 1417 #492 P.001/001
69!0820‘15 12:00 .

#2008 P.001/001

Statement

Under penalty of perjury, t do affirm that no coac. parent, administrator, teacher
school initiated contact or offered any Inducements for the purpose of havi?sg the
2&;}?’3?3 ‘grr:zcupaﬂon' Further, | authorize release of permanent school

Both sigpatures are requi;ed.
RN —

Parent Signature {or host family) {X pal/ Superintddie

Yer gt

or ather representative of the current
student attend the current schag! for
records to the Oregon School Activides

Ensure the Affirmation Staterment section has both
attached files to your District Athletle Committee,
records, Allow five busihess days fo
Compmitee will notify your school,

signatures. Send this printed Student Ej ibllity Request Form and an
Do nat send this to the OSAA offlca, Keepga copy fgr your s¢hool's d
ryour requestto be processed, Once 8 decision is made, the District Athletic

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachments.

Distnict Athletic Committee Becision = @ B

This section is to be filled out by the Disirict Athletic Commitiae, Once a decision has been made, the committee shafl
contact the scheol regarding the outcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials

e L

Approved

Chérpeﬁn‘s Signature

%M,U;v%, UP/H/_D [J Denied

Chalrperson's School & Position

“’QW cder Yo pprnse Vs bt

g

Appeals Process s

Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Commitiee are heard by the OSAA Eligibllity Appeals Board.
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submittad to the OSAA Execubive Director,

Any party filing an ap\oeai of a declzsion made by the District Atiletic Committee o the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board
sh%il be ;ssessedﬁ filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appsals bodles
o hear the appesl

If & wajver Is denied by the OSAA Eligibillty Appeals Board, an appea! can be made to a Hearings Officer under 0SAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Qfficer. Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall inchide an appeal fee of $250,

For additional Information, please refer bo the OSAA Handbook avallable at www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks.

Appenls
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8/31/15
Dear Hardship Committee,

I am writing this letter on behalf of Elizabeth Sanchez. Elizabeth is ineligible due to “Transfer to
a School with Affiliation”.

Elizabeth has lived in the Mazama attendance boundary for the last three years. Her family
allowed her to attend Klamath Union High School as a freshman so that she could attend school
with her friends that she went to Ponderosa Jr, High School with. This past summer the family
decided that it would be best due to their financial situation for her to attend Mazama High
School for the rest of her high school years.

Knowing that she was going to attend Mazama this year, she went to a soccer workout in early
August not knowing that this could affect her eligibility. | did have the Intent to Transfer
Certificate signed but it was after the fact.

We are requesting that Elizabeth Sanchez be eligible to participate at Mazama High School.
Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Vic Lease
Athletic Director



FromKlamath Headstart-541-884-2803 08/19/2015 14:A7 #449 P,001/001

8-19-15
To whom it may concern,

My daughter Elizabeth Sanchez is enrolling at Mazama High
School this 2015-2016 school year and will continue there
throughout her high school years. We have lived at 3824 Crest
St. in Klamath Falls Or. for a little over 3 years, our address is in
the Klamath County School District but being approved through
the open enroliment process she attended Klamath Union High
School last school year so she could continue on with her peers
from Ponderosa Junior High, We are at a point in our family
situation that it would be less of a hardship on our family if she
could attend the high school that is closer to our home,

Thank You

St zde

Samantha E. Sanchez
(541) 882-3751
(541) 882-5988



JUSNCE

fohonimanler Shirlant Informatlan Ruriems

Klamath Union High School Banchez, Ellzabeth R, sax Female
1800 Monclaire Street 3824 Crest Sireel pog  08/24/00
Klamath Falls, OR 87501 Klamath Falls, OR 87603 SSN
Entry Dale 08120116
Phone: (541) 883-4710 Parent/Guardlan ExiiDate  08/2018
Fax: (541) 885-4278 MM Rigoberto Sanchez Graduation
N TTTUAGADEMIC HISTORY . e
|_oate_ |e| TTLE _Imari] creor || pate | et | e [mar[ crEp |
KlamathUnlonHS/KlamathFalls OR
01/22116 08 CULINARY ARTS | B 0.500
ENGLISH B 0.500
GEOMETRY BASIGS D 0.500
- INTEGRATED SCIENCE G 0.500
INTRO TO ART B 0.600
MATH LAB A 0,500
SPANISH 1 B 0.500
0810116 09 AVIDS B 0.500
ENGLISH G 0.500
GEOMETRY BASICS B 0,500
HEALTH 1 C 0.500
INTEGRATED SCIENCE G 0.500
MATH LAB D 0.500
SPANISH 1 B 0.500
GPA 2,500 7.000
SCHOOL (ENROLLMENT HISTORY}
05/02/14 09 KlamathUnlonHS/KlamathFalls OR
1082015 10 KlamathUnionHS/KlamathFalls OR
ATTENDANCE HISTORY
: ENR PRES UNEX EXC DY
06/10/16 08 " 1740 170 0.0 4,0 20
VACCINATIONS
DTR/IDT/DP 10/28/00 12/26/00 02/26/01
02/25/02 10114104
Hepatitis A 08/26/02 09/14/03
Hepatitls B 02/26/01  05/25/01  0BM0I01
Measles 14/27/01 10/14/04
Mumps 11427101 10/14/04
Potlo 10/26/00 12/26/00 06/26/01
10/14404
Rubelia 11/27101 10/14/04
Tdap 0141113
Varicella 114/27/00 01/14/02
) ACADEMIC STANOING T AUTHORIZATION
8 of Total Credits GPA Cradits GPA Glass Rank %
... ..nslkons 7000 7000 2800 7989 {1y ; ¢, —
' 2 e Mo B las s
' Title TN [t
ARNSLS ‘\xﬁ}&w &y 8
Tylay Tochnolagius, Ine, Y- *




Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1, Wllsonville, OR 97070

503.682.6722 FAX 503,682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

Poge 10f2
Eligible Student Tiansfer Certificate

NOTE: This form must be completed and a copy maintained at the school for Inspection at the request of the OSAA
prior to particlpation by the student listed below in any interscholastic contest.

Name of school MOV TLawnnar Bcw‘xm Cﬁfjf\fbﬁb\ cty Y \eenesde gi}\\\"":}

.’.35‘.*‘ %gt

Name of Student E‘\’Lﬂa’xﬁ% A ?"1 %.u!ﬁ,@'.’“". - o .Btrth Date. @ ?,,L\ /OC}

Month 1 Day/ VYear
Name of parents and address of joint residence CQ\W\O\T\&}V\C\ IO \Q«'\f\ .

C\OD B R0 Sonvnk M%
MO SRR

Student’s Place of Birth V"\\G\W“\ cAMA S’ﬁ\\\"l\ . Yy %m’ﬁswdent’s rge

ACADEMIC HISTORY ;
Date of first enrollment In high school or reglstration In home.school 5 7 ”\6 O
If home school student, date and score of fast test :
School from which transferring fonowtia € W‘v LY, Dates Attendede 20 1L 20LS™
Last date that student attended classes, games or practices at school from which transferring Tuwane. A (&
if transferring between school districts under teams of a Recifirocal Transfer Agreement, mark here: )

Attach docurnentation to support the fact that the transfer has been approved by both the
sending and receiving school districts.
Date(s} of enrollment and name(s) of any other high school{s}gattended

Freshman Year M@ (Al Iown YO ~LONS
Sophomore Year MG\?,G\W«@\ ot Sedne 8\ “LONS <LBMs
157 T

Junlor Year i
Senfor Year N
Does the student satlsfy the OSAA academic ellgibllity requlrements {Rule 8;1) by:
Belng entolled full time during the last grading perlod‘-" YES NO {Circle One}

Attending regularly during the last grading peried? NO {Circle One)

)

: 1
CERTIFICATION BY SU l{E INTENDENT OR PRINCIPAL
{ certify that | have Investigated the data herein contalne ‘o best of my knowledge and helief, this studen?s eligible

under QSAA rules. :
ol

Signature

sid

-

Superinte: Yent of Princioal

CERTIFICATION BY PARENT
Under penalty of perjury, | affirm that no coach, parent, admin strator, teacher or other representative of the current school
Initiated contact or offered any mducemerjr the purpose’ of having the student attend the current schoo! for athletic

particlpation, J A’ s
Signature Z (‘W ¥ [S
Pdren! Date
!
Oregon School Activities Assoclation - 121!- : 2014-2015 Handbook

Forms— Ellgible Student Transfer Certificate Revised 09/12 f
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Vic A. Lease

e e e e = e RS
From: Vic A. Lease

Sent: Monday, August 31, 2015 11:17 AM

To: masons@kfalls.k12.or.us

Subject: Hardship

Scott,

Iam in the process of completing a “Hardship Request” for a Elizabeth Sanchez. As part of the request | need letter or
email in regards to the student and her standings when she left your school. If you could type a little something in
regards to her it would be greatly appreciated. If you cannot please just let me know that you cannot do so.

Thank you.

Vic Lease
Vice-Principal/Athletic Director
Head Football Coach

Mazama High School
541-880-6208 Ce.
541-883-5024 Sc.

541-851-8870 Off,

A 3"
e -






